
The following competitors were signed out from the race: 

Clover Way Better Tour 
2017

Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 40+ Men

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
7 August 
2017

Arrival 
classification 

Stage 2: Swadini - JG Strijdom Tunnel -
Graskop and Return to Swadini

Category 
Junior, Vets 30+ & 
Vets 40+ Men

Average speed of winner 33.563 km/h Distance 
126,0km
(135,0km — 261,0km)

Time of winner 3.45'15"

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Time Gap Bonuses 

1.  433  RSA19740429 Johann Naude BestMed 3.45'15"  13"  
2.  431  RSA19760214 Thys Oosthuizen BestMed 3.45'19"  4"  8"  
3.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 3.45'51"  36"  6"  
4.  335  RSA19820929 Neil Timm Northcliff Cycles 3.45'51"  36"  
5.  851  RSA19990811 Marc Pritzen 3.45'54"  39"  
6.  847  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 3.46'00"  45"  
7.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 3.48'39"  3'24"  1"  
8.  422  RSA19760618 Nino Oppel 3.53'13"  7'58"  
9.  331  RSA19790220 Waldek Marek Wasowicz 3.57'13"  11'58"  

10.  441  RSA20701002 Martin Van Wyk 3.57'13"  11'58"  
11.  328  RSA19800123 Mario Janse Van Rensburg 3.57'17"  12'02"  
12.  434  RSA19740912 Mark Pretorius BestMed 3.57'29"  12'14"  
13.  425  RSA19750209 Glen Porter 3.58'02"  12'47"  
14.  334  RSA19830122 Alex Pavlov Northcliff Cycles 3.58'54"  13'39"  
15.  336  RSA19830721 Martin Pieterse Northcliff Cycles 3.58'54"  13'39"  3"  
16.  849  RSA20000417 Damion Gomez 3.59'17"  14'02"  
17.  424  RSA19750524 Anton Van Tonder 4.06'15"  21'00"  
18.  420  RSA19690321 Tinus Scheepers 4.06'15"  21'00"  
19.  326  RSA19790121 Anton Reyneke 4.06'15"  21'00"  
20.  435  RSA19740518 Julien Van der Pluym BestMed 4.06'15"  21'00"  
21.  432  RSA19700308 Chris Van Rooyen BestMed 4.06'15"  21'00"  1"  
22.  330  RSA19860228 Gadi Chait 4.06'15"  21'00"  
23.  423  RSA20710728 Duanne Coetzer 4.07'10"  21'55"  
24.  840  RSA19990420 Andries Nigrini 4.12'40"  27'25"  
25.  442  RSA19710212 Moses Venceslau 4.16'30"  31'15"  
26.  440  RSA20770819 Daryn Utian 4.16'30"  31'15"  
27.  436  RSA20740430 Che Lue 4.16'30"  31'15"  
28.  329  RSA19840616 Myles Margot 4.16'58"  31'43"  
29.  429  RSA20730612 Otto Waldeck 4.16'58"  31'43"  
30.  426  RSA20690916 Gav Cowden 4.17'20"  32'05"  
31.  439  RSA19700801 David Nieman 4.24'38"  39'23"  
32.  437  RSA19700528 Koos Klopper 4.24'41"  39'26"  
33.  438  RSA20770603 Paul Wostmann 4.24'48"  39'33"  
34.  327  RSA19850625 Darryn Stoltz 4.29'48"  44'33"  
35.  443  RSA20760224 Kevin Craig 4.33'52"  48'37"  
36.  428  RSA20771110 Thinus Joubert 4.33'52"  48'37"  
37.  325  RSA19790918 Ruan Smit 4.39'05"  53'50"  
38.  333  RSA19860530 Reece Tifflin 4.42'43"  57'28"  
39.  430  RSA19710206 Arthur Webber 5.31'41"  1.46'26"  

No. UCI Code Rider Team Reason 

427  RSA19691225 Pierre Naude DNF

Number of not started 1 Number of starters 39 Number remaining 39

Riders after time limit -- Riders dropping out --

2 Stage 
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Clover Way Better Tour 
2017

Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 40+ Men

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
7 August 
2017

General 
classification after 

Stage 2: Swadini - JG Strijdom 
Tunnel - Graskop and Return to 
Swadini

Category 
Junior, Vets 30+ & 
Vets 40+ Men

Average speed of winner 35.403 km/h Total distance 261,0km Time of winner 7.22'20"

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  431  RSA19760214 Thys Oosthuizen BestMed 7.22'20"  
2.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 7.22'38"  18"  
3.  847  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 7.22'49"  29"  
4.  335  RSA19820929 Neil Timm Northcliff Cycles 7.22'52"  32"  
5.  851  RSA19990811 Marc Pritzen 7.24'31"  2'11"  
6.  433  RSA19740429 Johann Naude BestMed 7.25'24"  3'04"  
7.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 7.29'58"  7'38"  
8.  331  RSA19790220 Waldek Marek Wasowicz 7.37'35"  15'15"  
9.  441  RSA20701002 Martin Van Wyk 7.38'25"  16'05"  

10.  422  RSA19760618 Nino Oppel 7.40'01"  17'41"  
11.  336  RSA19830721 Martin Pieterse Northcliff Cycles 7.40'08"  17'48"  
12.  334  RSA19830122 Alex Pavlov Northcliff Cycles 7.40'11"  17'51"  
13.  328  RSA19800123 Mario Janse Van Rensburg 7.44'05"  21'45"  
14.  434  RSA19740912 Mark Pretorius BestMed 7.44'17"  21'57"  
15.  425  RSA19750209 Glen Porter 7.44'50"  22'30"  
16.  330  RSA19860228 Gadi Chait 7.47'13"  24'53"  
17.  420  RSA19690321 Tinus Scheepers 7.53'03"  30'43"  
18.  326  RSA19790121 Anton Reyneke 7.53'03"  30'43"  
19.  424  RSA19750524 Anton Van Tonder 7.53'03"  30'43"  
20.  423  RSA20710728 Duanne Coetzer 7.53'58"  31'38"  
21.  435  RSA19740518 Julien Van der Pluym BestMed 7.57'14"  34'54"  
22.  849  RSA20000417 Damion Gomez 7.58'23"  36'03"  
23.  840  RSA19990420 Andries Nigrini 7.59'26"  37'06"  
24.  436  RSA20740430 Che Lue 8.03'18"  40'58"  
25.  442  RSA19710212 Moses Venceslau 8.03'18"  40'58"  
26.  440  RSA20770819 Daryn Utian 8.03'18"  40'58"  
27.  429  RSA20730612 Otto Waldeck 8.03'46"  41'26"  
28.  432  RSA19700308 Chris Van Rooyen BestMed 8.05'26"  43'06"  
29.  327  RSA19850625 Darryn Stoltz 8.16'36"  54'16"  
30.  426  RSA20690916 Gav Cowden 8.19'43"  57'23"  
31.  428  RSA20771110 Thinus Joubert 8.22'43"  1.00'23"  
32.  438  RSA20770603 Paul Wostmann 8.27'11"  1.04'51"  
33.  333  RSA19860530 Reece Tifflin 8.29'31"  1.07'11"  
34.  437  RSA19700528 Koos Klopper 8.33'00"  1.10'40"  
35.  439  RSA19700801 David Nieman 8.33'49"  1.11'29"  
36.  329  RSA19840616 Myles Margot 8.33'55"  1.11'35"  
37.  443  RSA20760224 Kevin Craig 8.52'02"  1.29'42"  
38.  325  RSA19790918 Ruan Smit 8.54'34"  1.32'14"  
39.  430  RSA19710206 Arthur Webber 9.40'00"  2.17'40"  
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Clover Way Better Tour 
2017

Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 40+ Men

Organiser HA Toere Stage 7 August 2017

Sprint classification 
after 

Stage 2: Swadini - JG Strijdom Tunnel - Graskop and 
Return to Swadini

Category 
Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 
40+ Men

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Points 

1
1.  336  RSA19830721 Martin Pieterse Northcliff Cycles 3  
2.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 2  
3.  432  RSA19700308 Chris Van Rooyen BestMed 1  

2
1.  433  RSA19740429 Johann Naude BestMed 3  
2.  431  RSA19760214 Thys Oosthuizen BestMed 2  
3.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 1  

General
1.  433  RSA19740429 Johann Naude BestMed 13  
2.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 12  
3.  847  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 10  
4.  330  RSA19860228 Gadi Chait 9  
5.  431  RSA19760214 Thys Oosthuizen BestMed 8  
6.  441  RSA20701002 Martin Van Wyk 5  
7.  335  RSA19820929 Neil Timm Northcliff Cycles 4  
8.  336  RSA19830721 Martin Pieterse Northcliff Cycles 3  
9.  329  RSA19840616 Myles Margot 2  

10.  840  RSA19990420 Andries Nigrini 2  
11.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 1  
12.  432  RSA19700308 Chris Van Rooyen BestMed 1  

StageRace 2005 software — www.stagerace.com 
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Clover Way Better Tour 
2017

Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 40+ Men

Organiser HA Toere Stage 7 August 2017

Climbing classification 
after 

Stage 2: Swadini - JG Strijdom Tunnel - Graskop and 
Return to Swadini

Category 
Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 
40+ Men

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Points 

1
1.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 4  
2.  336  RSA19830721 Martin Pieterse Northcliff Cycles 3  
3.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 2  
4.  424  RSA19750524 Anton Van Tonder 1  

2
1.  335  RSA19820929 Neil Timm Northcliff Cycles 5  
2.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 4  
3.  851  RSA19990811 Marc Pritzen 3  
4.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 2  
5.  847  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 1  

3
1.  335  RSA19820929 Neil Timm Northcliff Cycles 3  
2.  851  RSA19990811 Marc Pritzen 2  
3.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 1  

General
1.  335  RSA19820929 Neil Timm Northcliff Cycles 10  
2.  441  RSA20701002 Martin Van Wyk 9  
3.  332  RSA19850929 Richard Baxter 9  
4.  851  RSA19990811 Marc Pritzen 5  
5.  330  RSA19860228 Gadi Chait 4  
6.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 4  
7.  336  RSA19830721 Martin Pieterse Northcliff Cycles 3  
8.  431  RSA19760214 Thys Oosthuizen BestMed 1  
9.  328  RSA19800123 Mario Janse Van Rensburg 1  

10.  329  RSA19840616 Myles Margot 1  
11.  847  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 1  
12.  424  RSA19750524 Anton Van Tonder 1  
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Clover Way Better Tour 
2017

Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 40+ Men

Organiser HA Toere Separate classification BYR Stage 7 August 2017

General classification 
after 

Stage 2: Swadini - JG Strijdom Tunnel - Graskop and 
Return to Swadini

Category 
Junior, Vets 30+ & Vets 
40+ Men

Average speed of winner 35.365 km/h Total distance 261,0km Time of winner 7.22'49"

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  847  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 7.22'49"  
2.  851  RSA19990811 Marc Pritzen 7.24'31"  1'42"  
3.  852  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry Team Infinita 7.29'58"  7'09"  
4.  849  RSA20000417 Damion Gomez 7.58'23"  35'34"  
5.  840  RSA19990420 Andries Nigrini 7.59'26"  36'37"  
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